

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1008 / 2017

State Of Raj And Anr

----Appellant

Versus

Mahendra Nath Sharma

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Aashish Sharma AAG

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

21/08/2017

Four weeks' time is granted to do the needful, failing which the instant appeal shall automatically stand dismissed without reference to the court.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J.

(AJAY RASTOGI),J.

Monika/NK/14

सत्यमेव जयते