

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No.1008/2017
State Of Raj And Anr

----Appellant

Versus

Mahendra Nath Sharma

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Sh. Rajendra Prasad Addl. Adv. Gen., with
Sh. M. Shiromani Sharma Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR**

Order

05/09/2017

Let counsel may clarify that Sh. S.K. Qazmi who being junior to the respondent has been granted selection scale w.e.f. 1-1-1986 from which date he was granted benefit of senior scale at the same time may also justify if respondent holds eligibility for selection scale from 1-1-1986 whether his suitability was adjudged by the committee to grant him selection scale as indicated by the Ld. Single Judge in its order impugned dt.11-7-2016.

Counsel wants time to place certain additional documents on record.

List after two weeks, as prayed.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J.

(AJAY RASTOGI),J.

VS Shekhawat/14