

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1008 / 2017

State Of Raj And Anr

----Appellant

Versus

Mahendra Nath Sharma

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rajendra Prasad, AAG with Mr. M.S.
Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Saransh Saini with Mr. Abhimanyu Singh

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI

Order

26/10/2017

At request of learned counsel for the respondent list on
21.11.2017.

In the meanwhile contempt proceedings initiated by the
respondent concerning the order impugned in the writ appeal shall
not be prosecuting by the respondent as assured by respondent's
counsel.

(DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI)J.

(PRADEEP NANDRAJOG)C.J.