

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1008 / 2017

State Of Raj And Anr

----Appellant

Versus

Mahendra Nath Sharma

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Senior Counsel, AAG
with Mr. Surya Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Saransh Saini, Adv.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK MAHESHWARI**

Order

21/11/2017

Counsel for the State has filed the additional affidavit in compliance of the order of the Court with an advance copy to the respondent's counsel, who wants time to examine.

List the matter after one week, as prayed.

(DEEPAK MAHESHWARI),J.

(AJAY RASTOGI),J.

R.Vaishnav

17.