

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1008 / 2017

State Of Raj And Anr

----Appellant

Versus

Mahendra Nath Sharma

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rajendra Prasad, AAG with
Mr. A.S. Chauhan

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Saransh Saini

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI

Order

14/12/2017

1. In compliance with the order dated 05.09.2017 the appellants have filed an additional affidavit on 21.11.2017. As desired by learned counsel for the respondent, reply be filed thereto within four weeks.

2. List after four weeks.

(DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI),J.

(PRADEEP NANDRAJOG),C.J.