

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1008 / 2017

State Of Raj And Anr

----Appellant

Versus

Mahendra Nath Sharma

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. S.P. Singh for Mr. Rajendra Prasad, AAG
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Saransh Saini

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.N.BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.R.MOOLCHANDANI

Order

05/03/2018

It is stated by learned counsel for the appellants that additional affidavit was filed on 16.01.2018 in the Registry.

In view of the above, the Registry is directed to place it on record and list this appeal again on 20.03.2018.

(G.R.MOOLCHANDANI)J.

(M.N.BHANDARI) J.

सत्यमेव जयते