

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1008/2017

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Appellant

Versus

Mahendra Nath Sharma

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rajendra Prasad, AAG

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Saransh Saini

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S.JHAVERI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY KUMAR VYAS**

Order

10/04/2018

Delay in filing the appeal is condoned. The application u/s 5 of the Limitation Act stands allowed.

List for admission on 16.4.2018.

(VIJAY KUMAR VYAS),J

(K.S.JHAVERI),J

Brijesh 73.

सत्यमेव जयते