

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1008/2017

State Of Raj And Anr

----Appellant

Versus

Mahendra Nath Sharma

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rajendra Prasad, AAG with
Mr. Karan Tibrewal

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Saransh Saini

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S.JHAVERI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY KUMAR VYAS**

Order

19/04/2018

Admit.

Notice need not be issued as the respondents are duly represented.

List for final hearing on 05th July, 2018.

Meanwhile, order of the learned Single Judge is stayed.

(VIJAY KUMAR VYAS),J

(K.S.JHAVERI),J

B.M.G/Gourav/77