

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1008/2017

State Of Raj And Anr

----Appellant

Versus

Mahendra Nath Sharma

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Srijana Shrestha on behalf of Dr. Vibhuti Bhushan Sharma, AAG
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Suman Choudhary on behalf of Mr. Saransh Saini

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

Order

29/08/2019

Application No.1/2019 has been filed seeking early hearing of the case.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.

List the matter for hearing on 21st October, 2019.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J **(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J**

Gourav/Manoj-05