

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1008/2017

State Of Raj And Anr

----Appellant

Versus

Mahendra Nath Sharma

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : None present
For Respondent(s) : Ms. Suman Choudhay on behalf of
Mr. Saransh Saini

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ**

Order

21/10/2019

List on 18.11.2019.

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J

(INDRAJIT MAHANTY),CJ

B.M. Gandhi/56



सत्यमेव जयते